From:	Tim Giuliani
То:	Becky Iverson
Cc:	Tine Mathiasen; Jeffrey Thorsby; Julie Patterson-Hunter
Subject:	Re: Taylor Carey has submitted an application for Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority Governing Board
Date:	Friday, August 20, 2021 3:35:26 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of County of Nevada email system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Becky. Please proceed with the appointment. Thank you.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Becky Iverson <Becky.Iverson@co.nevada.ca.us>
Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 3:27:58 PM
To: Tim Giuliani <timg@connectingpoint.org>
Cc: Tine Mathiasen <Tine.Mathiasen@co.nevada.ca.us>; Jeffrey Thorsby
<Jeffrey.Thorsby@co.nevada.ca.us>; Julie Patterson-Hunter <Julie.Patterson-Hunter@co.nevada.ca.us>
Subject: RE: Taylor Carey has submitted an application for Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority Governing Board

Hi Tim,

We received an application for Taylor Carey on the Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority Governing Board; please see attached.

Let us know how you'd like to proceed with the applicant.

Thank you,

Becky Iverson Board Clerk II Nevada County Board of Supervisors 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City CA 95959 (530) 265-1498

From: boards@granicuslabs.com <boards@granicuslabs.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 12:31 PM
To: Jeffrey Thorsby <Jeffrey.Thorsby@co.nevada.ca.us>; Tine Mathiasen
<Tine.Mathiasen@co.nevada.ca.us>; Becky Iverson <Becky.Iverson@co.nevada.ca.us>; Julie

Patterson-Hunter <Julie.Patterson-Hunter@co.nevada.ca.us>; Tim Giuliani <timg@connectingpoint.org>; Julie Patterson-Hunter <Julie.Patterson-Hunter@co.nevada.ca.us>; Becky Iverson <Becky.Iverson@co.nevada.ca.us>; Tine Mathiasen <Tine.Mathiasen@co.nevada.ca.us> **Subject:** Taylor Carey has submitted an application for Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public

Subject: Taylor Carey has submitted an application for Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Put Authority Governing Board

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of County of Nevada email system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

A new application for Nevada County Boards and Commissions has been submitted. Applicant: Taylor Carey Boards Applied For: Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority Governing Board Link: <u>https://nevco.granicus.com/apps/boards/applicants/?</u> id=1636605

?